

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8189 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHAIRMAN TAMILNADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OPG RENEWABLE ENERGY(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8190 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aman Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant since the last
two dates.

Appellant has failed to confirm service on respondent
No.2 in view of Order XLV Rule 8, matter is required to be
listed for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

As last chance, served respondents may file counter
affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj