

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8189 OF 2011

CHAIRMAN TAMILNADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OPG RENEWABLE ENERGY(P) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8190 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Supriya Garg, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hittendra Nath, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Pleadings be completed as expeditiously as possible.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master