

" ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 95/2013

CHAIRMAN T.NADU ELECT.BOARD & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SREE RENGARAJ POWER(I) LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. R. Shase, Adv.
For Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
For Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admit.

Hearing expedited.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8189-90 of 2011.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.01.28
16:56:21 IST
Reason: